## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kwang Do CHOI	05/02/2011
Yong Tack LEE	05/02/2011
Myeong Sik YOON	05/02/2011
Hye Suk HONG	05/02/2011
II Hwan CHO	05/02/2011
Si Beum LEE	05/02/2011
Seong Cheol BANG	05/02/2011
Da Won OH	05/02/2011
Min Kyoung LEE	05/02/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CJ CHEILJEDANG CORPORATION
Street Address:	500, Namdaemunro 5-ga
Internal Address:	Jung-gu
City:	Seoul
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Postal Code:	100-749

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13119538

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2066224900

Email: millicents@seedip.com

Correspondent Name: Seed IP Law Group PLLC

Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026216 FRAME: 0173

1 \$40.00 13119!

501518850

Address Line 2: Suite 5400 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104 200198.403USPC ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard G. Sharkey, Ph.D. Total Attachments: 11 source=200198\_403USPC\_Assignment#page1.tif source=200198\_403USPC\_Assignment#page2.tif source=200198\_403USPC\_Assignment#page3.tif source=200198\_403USPC\_Assignment#page4.tif source=200198\_403USPC\_Assignment#page5.tif source=200198\_403USPC\_Assignment#page6.tif source=200198\_403USPC\_Assignment#page7.tif source=200198\_403USPC\_Assignment#page8.tif source=200198\_403USPC\_Assignment#page9.tif source=200198\_403USPC\_Assignment#page10.tif source=200198\_403USPC\_Assignment#page11.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026216 FRAME: 0174

#### ASSIGNMENT 1

## WHEREAS, we,

Name	Post Office Address	<u> </u>
Kwang Do CHOI	11-808, Samho Apt., Bisan-dong, Dongan-gu, Anyang-si,	
	Gyeonggi-do, 431-050, REPUBLIC OF KOREA	;
Yong Tack LEE	2-1403, Kunyoung Apt., Siheung 5-dong, Geumcheon-gu,	
	Seoul, 153-035, REPUBLIC OF KOREA	1:
Myeong Sik YOON	102-1905, Hanshin Apt., 453-1, Jukjeon-dong, Suji-gu,	
	Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, 448-160, REPUBLIC OF KOREA	;
Hye Suk HONG	203, 194-6, Seohyeon-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si,	<u> </u>
	Gyeonggi-do, 463-050, REPUBLIC OF KOREA	;
Il Hwan CHO	104-102, Hangang Town Apt., Gayang-dong, Gangseo-gu,	
	Seoul, 157-200, REPUBLIC OF KOREA	<b> </b> ;
Si Beum LEE	2101-1402, Dongil Hivill APT., Backhyeon Macul, Jung-dong,	
	Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, 446-753, REPUBLIC OF	
	KOREA	;
Seong Cheol BANG	773, Wonnam-ri, Seongdong-myeon, Nonsan-si,	
	Chungcheongnam-do, 320-944, REPUBLIC OF KOREA	;
Da Won OH	305, GeoWerk, 17-1, Munbae-dong, Yongsan-gu, Seoul,	
-	140-100, REPUBLIC OF KOREA	; and
Min Kyoung LEE	101-702, Poonglim Apt., Samga-dong, Cheoin-gu,	-
	Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, 449-719, REPUBLIC OF KOREA	ļ ;

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses as listed above next to our names, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled: "IMPROVED PRODUCTION METHOD FOR ADEFOVIR DIPIVOXIL", as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed and assigned Application No. 13/119,538 which application is a national stage application filed under 35 U.S.C. 371 of International Application No. PCT/KR2009/005305 and accorded an International Filing Date of September 17, 2009;

WHEREAS, CJ CHEILJEDANG CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a usual place of business at 500, Namdaemunro 5-ga, Jung-gu, Seoul, 100-749, REPUBLIC OF KOREA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in

Page 1 of 11

International Application No.: PCT/KR2009/005305

U.S. Application No.: 13/119,538

and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and, in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

7011.512	the chr
Date	Signature of Kwang Do CHOI
	evidence that Kwang Do CHOI signed this instrument act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Date(Type or Print)	Signed at
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

2011, 5,2	0 ( 82 64
Date	Signature of Yong Tack LEE
	ive satisfactory evidence that Yong Tack LEE signed thi voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Date(Type or Print)	Signed at
	HOIGE
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

May 2, 2	-011 g
Date	Myeong Sik YOON
	I know or have satisfactory evidence that Myeong Sik YOON signed wn free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
Date(Type or Print)	Signed at
	HDIOI
(Type or Print Name of	Witness) (Signature of Witness)

ع. 5 - ١١ مح	京制学
Date	Signature of Hye Suk HONG
	have satisfactory evidence that Hye Suk HONG signed as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
Date(Type or Print)	Signed at
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

Page 6 of 11

May 2, 2011	9-01.3L
Date	Signature of Il Hwan CHO
	have satisfactory evidence that Il Hwan CHO signed this voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Date (Type or Print)	Signed at
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

MM. 2, 2011	0/4/5/
Date	Signature of Si Beum LEE
	nave satisfactory evidence that Si Beum LEE signed this voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Date(Type or Print)	Signed at
(-25-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	NDIEL
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

2011.5.~	by Min	
Date	Signature of Seong Cheol BANG	-
	eve satisfactory evidence that Seong Cheol BANG signs as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned	
Date	Signed at	
(Type or Print)	Aprol	
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)	

2011. 5, 2	上 4 4
Date	Signature of Da Won OH
I certify that I know or instrument of his/her own free will, as a instrument.	have satisfactory evidence that Da Won OH signed this voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Date(Type or Print)	Signed at
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

Page 10 of 11

2011. 5.2	0/ 0/ 206	
Date	Signature of Min Kyoung LEE	•
I certify that I know or he this instrument of his/her own free will, at the instrument.	ave satisfactory evidence that Min Kyoung LEE signs a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned	ned d in
Date(Type or Print)	Signed at	_
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)	

MillicentS/1865824 (200198,403USPC)

Page 11 of 11

PATENT REEL: 026216 FRAME: 0185